

## **City of Tempe**

## **Bid Tabulation**

Bid Date 04/04/2023 Bid Time 9:00 a.m.

Replacement Parking Lot - Diablo Stadium Project No. 5407791 C

## Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS INC_	AJP ELECTRIC INC
				Unit Cost Total Cost	CTORS	RIC INC
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$91,000.00 \$91,000.00	\$190,000.00 \$190,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$200,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00
3	Survey	1	LS	\$27,000.00 \$27,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00
4	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Allowance	1	AL	\$12,500.00 \$12,500.00	\$12,500.00 \$12,500.00	\$12,500.00 \$12,500.00
5	Permit Allowance	1	AL	\$12,500.00 \$12,500.00	\$12,500.00 \$12,500.00	\$12,500.00 \$12,500.00
6	Rock Excavation Allowance	1	AL	\$88,000.00 \$88,000.00	\$88,000.00 \$88,000.00	\$88,000.00 \$88,000.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$14,400.00 \$14,400.00	\$150,000.00 \$150,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
8	Earthwork: Cut	6430	CY	\$29.00 \$186,470.00	\$11.50 \$73,945.00	\$50.00 \$321,500.00
9	Earthwork: Fill	160	CY	\$23.00 \$3,680.00	\$25.00 \$4,000.00	\$10.00 \$1,600.00
10	Removed Existing Pavement	1120	SY	\$8.00 \$8,960.00	\$20.00 \$22,400.00	\$8.00 \$8,960.00
11	Obliterate Existing Pavement Markings	1135	LF	\$2.00 \$2,270.00	\$2.00 \$2,270.00	\$3.50 \$3,972.50

12	Remove Existing Curb	61	LF	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
				\$427.00	\$610.00	\$610.00
13	Remove Existing Posts	3	EA	\$225.00 \$675.00	\$400.00 \$1,200.00	\$300.00 \$900.00
14	Manhole Adjustment in Pavement	1	EA	\$650.00 \$650.00	\$985.00 \$985.00	\$700.00 \$700.00
15	Pavement Section (2.5" AC )	527	TN	\$120.00 \$63,240.00	\$150.00 \$79,050.00	\$200.00 \$105,400.00
16	Pavement Section (4" ABC)	984	TN	\$38.00 \$37,392.00	\$30.00 \$29,520.00	\$60.00 \$59,040.00
17	6" Precast Concrete Safety Curb	62	EA	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$115.00
18	6" Single Curb	1029	LF	\$8,060.00 \$33.00	\$12,400.00 \$40.00	\$7,130.00 \$45.00
	<b>3</b>			\$33,957.00	\$41,160.00	\$46,305.00
19	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter	241	LF	\$38.00 \$9,158.00	\$40.00 \$9,640.00	\$55.00 \$13,255.00
20	Curb Termination	6	EA	\$440.00 \$2,640.00	\$400.00 \$2,400.00	\$250.00 \$1,500.00
21	Parking Striping (4" Eq.)	2998	LF	\$2.50 \$7,495.00	\$1.00 \$2,998.00	\$1.50 \$4,497.00
22	Sign post and Concrete base	6	EA	\$162.00 \$972.00	\$300.00 \$1,800.00	\$600.00 \$3,600.00
23	Chain Link Fence (Temporary)	647	LF	\$16.00	\$9.00	\$10.00
	Chain Emilia (Composery)	•		\$10,352.00	\$5,823.00	\$6,470.00
24	Steel Swing Vehicle Gate	3	EA	\$3,100.00 \$9,300.00	\$6,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$9,000.00
25	6" HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	62	LF	\$22.00 \$1,364.00	\$250.00 \$15,500.00	\$300.00 \$18,600.00
26	15" HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	61	LF	\$33.00 \$2,013.00	\$275.00 \$16,775.00	\$80.00 \$4,880.00
27	4" Manhole Access Shaft	2	EA	\$8,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,000.00
				\$16,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$12,000.00
28	Nyloplast Area Drain	2	EA	\$108.00 \$216.00	\$3,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$6,000.00

29	120" CMP Underground Storage System	150	LF	\$540.00 \$81,000.00	\$1,400.00 \$210,000.00	\$800.00 \$120,000.00
30	Maxwell Plus Drywell System	1	LS	\$22,000.00 \$22,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$50,000.00
31	12" Wide Drainage Swale	895	LF	\$27.00 \$24,165.00	\$50.00 \$44,750.00	\$15.00 \$13,425.00
32	Rip-Rap D50=6"	5	CY	\$33.00 \$165.00	\$250.00 \$1,250.00	\$250.00 \$1,250.00
33	1" Tapping Saddle for ACP	1	EA	\$2,200.00 \$2,200.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,400.00
34	1" Irrigation Meter	1	EA	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00
35	1" Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00
36	1" Irrigation Service Line	1	LS	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
37	Shrub - 5 Gallon	297	EA	\$38.00 \$11,286.00	\$40.00 \$11,880.00	\$35.00 \$10,395.00
38	Tree - 24" Box	10	EA	\$325.00 \$3,250.00	\$350.00 \$3,500.00	\$650.00 \$6,500.00
39	Tree - 36" Box	7	EA	\$1,200.00 \$8,400.00	\$600.00 \$4,200.00	\$950.00 \$6,650.00
40	PVC - Poly Irrigation Pipe - Landscape Irrigation	1	LS	\$16,200.00 \$16,200.00	\$160,000.00 \$160,000.00	\$60,000.00 \$60,000.00
41	Decomposed Granite - 2" Deep Top Dressing	1	LS	\$4,900.00 \$4,900.00	\$60,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00
42	Conduits	1800	LF	\$17.00 \$30,600.00	\$20.00 \$36,000.00	\$80.00 \$144,000.00
43	Sub-Panel Conductors & Bond Wires	1100	LF	\$44.00 \$48,400.00	\$30.00 \$33,000.00	\$120.00 \$132,000.00
44	Site Electrical Equipment Conductors & Bond Wires	1800	LF	\$13.00 \$23,400.00	\$30.00 \$54,000.00	\$30.00 \$54,000.00
45	#5 Concrete Pull Box	18	EA	\$650.00 \$11,700.00	\$1,500.00 \$27,000.00	\$700.00 \$12,600.00

46	#7 Concrete Pull Box	3	EA	\$756.00 \$2,268.00	\$2,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$3,000.00
47	Area Light Fixture, Pole, and Foundation	14	EA	\$8,100.00 \$113,400.00	\$8,500.00 \$119,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$84,000.00
48	Electrical Sub-Panel Relocation & New Foundation	3	EA	\$9,720.00 \$29,160.00	\$7,500.00 \$22,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$30,000.00
49	Area Light Pole Relocation & New Foundation	4	EA	\$3,780.00 \$15,120.00	\$5,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$14,000.00
50	LED Area Light Fixture on Existing Pole	14	EA	\$2,700.00 \$37,800.00	\$1,500.00 \$21,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$39,200.00
51	Power Connection to Irrigation Controller	1	EA	\$810.00 \$810.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
		Total	Base Bid:	\$1,147,715.00	\$1,765,456.00	\$1,804,039.50